

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12131-12175/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2011 in WPC No.398/2006,WPC No.596/2006,WPC No.854/2006,WPC No.893/2006,WPC No.1021/2006,WPC No.1032/2006,WPC No.1217/2006,WPC No.1253/2006,WPC No.1267/2006,WPC No.1281/2006,WPC No.1297/2006,WPC No.1323/2006,WPC No.1369/2006,WPC No.1398/2006,WPC No.1439/2006,WPC No.1463/2006,WPC No.1498/2006,WPC No.1581/2006,WPC No.1720/2006,WPC No.1750/2006,WPC No.1797/2006,WPC No.1877/2006,WPC No.1884/2006,WPC No.1958/2006,WPC No.2007/2006,WPCNo.2052/2006,WPCNo.2057/2006,WPCNo.2078/2006,WPCNo.2199/2006,WPCNo.2217/2006,WPCNo.2233/2006,WPCNo.2266/2006,WPCNo.2342/2006,WPCNo.2358/2006,WPCNo.2359/2006,WPCNo.2361/2006,WPCNo.2495/2006,WPCNo.3168/2006,WPCNo.3906/2006,WPCNo.4169/2006,WPCNo.4883/2006,WPC No.5014/2006,WPC No.5655/2006,WPC No.5831/2006,WPC No.362/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MISRILALL JAIN & SONS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,Raising additional grounds and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar,Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. Naved,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mrs. Vanita Bhargava,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava,Adv.
Ms. Gauri Rishi,Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, two weeks' time is granted for filing additional documents.

List thereafter.

Sr. PA

Court Master