

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12131-12175/2012

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MISRILALL JAIN & SONS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, adv.
Ms. Vijeta Ohri, adv.
Kumar Anurag Singh, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal ,Adv

Mr. Nitin Mishra, adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv

Ms. Divya Pandey, adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka ,Adv

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, adv.
M/S Anuradha & Associates ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.12133, 12134, 12140, 12146, 12147, 12158, 12167, 12171 and 12173/2012 service is complete. All the respondents are granted four more weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

Contd...2

In SLP(C) No.12135, 12138/12, Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps in correct address against the unserved respondents.

In SLP(C) No. 12141, 12155, 12157 and 12159/12 also Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps against the unserved respondents.

In SLP(C) No. 12169/12 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time to take steps against the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.4

In all other matters, await return of notice of the unserved respondents. The served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 6.5.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
|Registrar |

| |
| |
SB