

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12131-12175/2012

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MISRILALL JAIN & SONS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.
Mohd.Waquas,adv.
Mr.Tapesh Kr.Singh,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal ,Adv
M/S. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv
Mr. Devashish Bharuka ,Adv
M/S Anuradha & Associates ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.12133, 12134, 12140, 12146, 12147, 12158, 12167, 12171 and 12173 of 2012 service is complete. The last opportunity granted to the respondents for filing counter affidavit is over. Hence, list the above matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.49

-2-

In all other matters Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against the unserved respondents. List the incomplete matters on 5.08.2013.

|

|

|(Sunil Thomas)

|Registrar

|