

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12131-12175/2012

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MISRILALL JAIN & SONS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Tapesh Kumar Singh,adv.
Mr.Mohd.Waquas,adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal ,Adv
M/S. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv
Mr. Devashish Bharuka ,Adv
M/S. Karanjawala & Co. ,Adv
M/S Anuradha & Associates ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent in SLP(C)No.12167/12 has filed vakalatnama.
Granted time for filing counter affidavit.

It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner that fresh
application for substitution of the Lr. of 4th respondent has been
filed. Office is directed to process it.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.56

-2-

Ld.counsel has also filed a letter dated 12.09.13 seeking dasti.
Issue dasti.

List the matter on 3.12.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|