

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 17.4.2014

R/COURT NO: 2

ITEM NO. 35

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS.12131-75 OF 2012

State of Jharkhand Petitioner

VERSUS

M/s.Misrilall Jain & Sons & Anr. . . . Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was before the Ld. Registrar's on 21st January, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

"Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks time for filing proof of dasti in relation of the unserved respondents.

The substitution application to bring on record the Lrs. of 4th respondent may be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Await orders.

All the served respondents are granted time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 10.04.2014."

It is submitted that Learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of dasti in relation of unserved respondents so far.

It is further submitted that no one(except Rameshwara Jute Mills limited, sole respondent in SLP(C) 12172 of 2012) has filed counter affidavit so far.

It is lastly submitted that chamber summons returnable on 3rd April, 2014 was issued to Lrs.of deceased respondent no.4 but the counsel has not filed proof of service on proposed Lrs.so far. Default of the advocate yet to be listed before this Hon'ble Judge-

in-chamber.

-2-

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Learned.
Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF APRIL, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- *Copy to: Counsel for the petitioner, Advocate*
M/s Anuradha & Associates, Advocates
M/s. Khaitan & Co. Advocates
Mr. Devasish Bharuka, Advocate
Mr. Subrato Saniyal, Advocate
Mr. Arup Banerjee, Advocate
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Advocate
Mr. O.P.Bhadani, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR