

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).12131-12175/2012

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MISRILALL JAIN & SONS & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Tapesh Kr.Singh,adv.
Mr.Mohd.Waquas,adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.
Ms.Neha Khandelwal,adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co. ,Adv
M/S Anuradha & Associates ,Adv.
Mr.Ashok Anand,adv.
Mr. O.P. Bhadani ,Adv
Mr. Subhro Sanyal ,Adv
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv
Mr.Aishwarya Kaushik,adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka ,Adv
Mr.Gauri Rishi,adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....2

ITEM NO.35

-2-

Ld.counsel for the respondent IN SLP(c) No.12175/12 submits that copy of the pleadings has not been served on him. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of the pleadings within two weeks and file proof. The above respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

Office report indicates that in some of the matters petitioners have not filed proof of dasti in relation to the unserved respondents. Last chance is granted to the petitioners for filing the proof of dasti service of notice on the respondents.

Office report further indicates that no one except Rameshwara Jute Mills ltd., sole respondent in SLP(C) No.12172/12 & M/s Tata Steels Sole respondent in SLP(C) No.12169/12 have filed counter affidavit despite last

chance.

Office report also indicates that chamber summons were directed to be served on the lrs. of deceased respondent No.4 but the counsel has not filed proof of service on proposed lrs. so far. Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate directions/orders.

(SANJIV JAIN)
Registrar

SB