

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 226/2014, I.A. 227/2015, I.A. 228/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12131-12175/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/08/2011 in WPC No. 1281/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 2052/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 2007/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 2266/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 1498/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 5831/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 3168/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 1297/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 1267/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 3906/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 5014/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 4883/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 5655/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 4169/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 2217/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 362/2007,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 1750/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 1021/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 1032/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 1439/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 1884/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 1958/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 2078/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 1581/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 1720/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 2342/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 2358/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 2359/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 2361/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 893/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 854/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 596/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 1323/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 1369/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 1398/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 2495/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 1217/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 1253/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 1463/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 398/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 2233/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 2199/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 1877/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 1797/2006,25/08/2011 in WPC No. 2057/2006 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MISRILALL JAIN & SONS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 14/10/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. T. N. G. Prashad, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

M/s Anuradha & Associates, Adv.

Ms. Neha Khandelwal, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Mrs. V. Bhargava, Adv.

Mrs. Abhisar B., Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Abatement is set aside.

I.A. No. 228/2015 for condonation of delay in filing substitution application and I.A. No. 227/2015 for exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

I.A. No. 226/2014 for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 4 is allowed subject to just exceptions.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

(Sapna Bisht)
Sr.P.A.

(Chander Bala)
Court Master