

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR. 15.09.2016  
R/COURT NO. 2  
ITEM NO. 22

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 12131-12175 OF  
2012**

State of Jharkhand & Ors. Petitioner  
Versus  
M/s. Misrilall Jain & Sons & Anr. Etc. Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 03<sup>rd</sup> August, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

**"SLP(C) No.12132/2012**

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved sole respondent.

**SLP(C) No.12175/2012**

One week's time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to serve the copy of the pleadings on the respondent and the said respondent shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

**List the matter again on 15.09.2016."**

It is submitted that pursuant to the above said Order, Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Advocate for the Petitioner has on 24.08.2016 filed a letter requesting therein to issue dasti notice to effect service on unserved sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 12132/2012 but despite this Registry's letter dated 05.09.2016, he has not filed spare copies for issuance of notice with the result notice by way of usual mode and dasti could not be issued to unserved sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 12132/2012.

It is further submitted that pursuant to the above said Order, Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Advocate for the Petitioner has not filed proof of service of pleadings to Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Advocate for Sole Respondent in SLP(C) No. 12175 of 2012 so far.

Latest position of the service of notice on the respondents in the matters is as follows :

Sl. No.	SLP Nos.	Nos. of Respondent	Status
1	12131 of 2012	Two	Mr. Arup Banerjee, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 1 but he has not filed counter affidavit so far. A.D. card duly signed has been received from respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
2	12132 of 2012	Sole	Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed spare copies for issuance of notice with the result show cause notice could not be issued to sole respondent. <b>*Service of notice is incomplete.</b>
3	12133 of 2012	Sole	A.D. card duly signed has been received from sole respondent but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
4	12134 of 2012	Sole	A.D. card duly signed has been received from sole respondent but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
5	12135 of 2012	Sole	Sole respondent is served through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
6	12136 of 2012	Five	A.D. cards duly signed have been received from respondent No. 1, 2, 4 and 5 but no one has entered appearance so far. Respondent No. 3 is served through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
7	12137 of 2012	Two	M/s. Anuradha & Associates, Advocates, have filed vakalatnama on behalf of both the respondent but they have not filed counter affidavit so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
8	12138 of 2012	Sole	Sole respondent is served through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
9	12139 of 2012	Sole	Sole respondent is served through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
10	12140 of 2012	Sole	A.D. card duly signed has been received from sole respondent but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>

11	12141 of 2012	Six	A.D. cards duly signed have been received from respondent Nos. 1 and 6 but no one has entered appearance so far. Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4 and 5 are served through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
12	12142 of 2012	Sole	Sole respondent is served through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
13	12143 of 2012	Sole	Sole respondent is served through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
14	12144 of 2012	Two	Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of both the Respondents but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
15	12145 of 2012	Sole	Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent but he has not filed counter affidavit so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
16	12146 of 2012	Sole	A.D. card duly signed has been received from sole respondent but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
17	12147 of 2012	Sole	A.D. card duly signed has been received from sole respondent but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
18	12148 of 2012	Sole	Sole respondent is served through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
19	12149 of 2012	Sole	Sole respondent is served through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
20	12150 of 2012	Two	Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are served through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
21	12151 of 2012	Sole	M/s. Anuradha & Associates have filed vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent but they have not filed counter affidavit so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
22	12152 of 2012	Two	A.D. card duly signed has been received from both the respondents but no one has entered appearance so far.

			<b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
23	12153 of 2012	Sole	M/s. Anuradha & Associates, Advocates have filed vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent but they have not filed counter affidavit so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
24	12154 of 2012	Sole	Sole respondent is served through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
25	12155 of 2012	Sole	Sole respondent is served through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
26	12156 of 2012	Two	Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are served through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
27	12157 of 2012	Sole	Sole respondent is served through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
28	12158 of 2012	Sole	Sole respondent is served through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
29	12159 of 2012	Sole	Sole respondent is served through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
30	12160 of 2012	Sole	Sole respondent is served through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
31	12161 of 2012	Sole	Sole respondent is served through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
32	12162 of 2012	Sole	Sole respondent is served through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
33	12163 of 2012	Sole	Sole respondent is served through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
34	12164 of 2012	Sole	Sole respondent is served through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
35	12165 of 2012	Sole	Sole respondent is served through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
36	12166 of 2012	Sole	Sole respondent is served through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>

37	12167 of 2012	Sole	M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advocates, have filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
38	12168 of 2012	Sole	Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Advocate, has filed vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent but he not filed counter affidavit so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
39	12169 of 2012	Seven	A.D. card duly signed has been received from respondent No. 1 but no one has entered appearance so far. Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 5 to 7 are served through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far. Respondent No. 4 (i) to 4 (v) have been served through chamber summon but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
40	12170 of 2012	Sole	Sole respondent is served through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
41	12171 of 2012	Sole	Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Advocate, has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
42	12172 of 2012	Sole	M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advocates, have filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
43	12173 of 2012	Sole	A.D. card duly signed has been received from sole respondent but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
44	12174 of 2012	Sole	Sole respondent is served through dasti but no one has entered appearance so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>
45	12175 of 2012	Sole	Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent but he has not filed counter affidavit so far. <b>*Service of notice is complete.</b>

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

SD/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Tapesb Kumar Singh, Advocate  
Mr. Arup Banerjee, Advocate  
M/s. Anuradha & Associates, Advocates  
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Advocate  
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advocates  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Advocate  
M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advocates  
Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Advocate

SD/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR