

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12131-12175/2012

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MISRILALL JAIN & SONS & ANR.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd Waquas,Adv.
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.
Mr. Mohit K. Daraad,Adv.
Mr. O. P. Bhadani,Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.
Mr. Punya Garg,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
M/s Anuradha & Associates,Adv.
Mr. Mandeep Kalra,Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.
Ms/Mr. Kudrat Dev,Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 12132/2012

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the sole respondent.

SLP(C) No. 12175/2012

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the Id. Counsel for the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 28.11.2016.

SLP(C) Nos. 12167,12171 and 12172/2012

These matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in the same.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG