

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12131-12175/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-08-2011 in WPC Nos. 1281/2006, 2052/2006, 2007/2006, 2266/2006, 1498/2006, 5831/2006, 3168/2006, 1297/2006, 1267/2006, 3906/2006, 5014/2006, 4883/2006, 5655/2006, 4169/2006, 2217/2006, 362/2007, 1750/2006, 1021/2006, 1032/2006, 1439/2006, 1884/2006, 1958/2006, 2078/2006, 1581/2006, 1720/2006, 2342/2006, 2358/2006, 2359/2006, 2361/2006, 893/2006, 854/2006, 596/2006, 1323/2006, 1369/2006, 1398/2006, 2495/2006, 1217/2006, 1253/2006, 1463/2006, 398/2006, 2233/2006, 2199/2006, 1877/2006, 1797/2006, 2057/2006 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MISRILALL JAIN AND SONS &amp; ANR.ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 03-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR  
Mr. Pawanshree Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Punya Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.  
Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
For M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Kabra, Adv.  
For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR  
Ms. Anu Tyagi, Adv.

M/S. Anuradha & Associates, AOR

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR

Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR  
Ms. Swati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned  
counsel for the petitioners.

List the matters after four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
BRANCH OFFICER